
Shalom College - Term 4, 2022  Tutoring Timetable

Teacher Name Subject Grade/s Location Time and Day E-mail

Paul Kellaway
Chris Johnstone

Visual Art 7-12 Art Block Thursday
3:00 pm - 5:00 pm

KellawaP@shalomcollege.com
JohnstoC@shalomcollege.com

Jonathon Muller Chemistry 11-12 MC3 Wednesday
3:10 pm - 4:10 pm

Jonathon_Muller@shalomcollege.com

Larissa Scoles 10 Science
Biology
Psychology

10-12 MC3 Tuesday 8:00 am
Wednesday 8:00 am
Thursday 8:00 am
Thursday 3.10 to 4.10pm
All times by appointment. - email
confirmation before the day.

Larissa_Scoles@shalomcollege.com

Kevin Crowley Cert. III Fitness
(Program
writing,
assessment tabs
& Catch-up
pracs)

11-12 Sports
Centre/
Fitness
Centre

7:30 am - 8:15 am (email confirmation
required day before to confirm location
needed)

kevin_crowley@shalomcollege.com

Karli Lancaster
Wendy Davis

Senior English,
Literature and
Film

11-12 DA5 Weeks 1 - 3, Term 4: Wednesday 3:15 pm -
4:00 pm
Then by appointment only - email teachers
to arrange

karli_lancaster@shalomcollege.com
Wendy_Davis@shalomcollege.com

Katie Ingle
Amanda-Jane Revelo

Business 7 - 12 CH4 Wednesday Lunch 1 & Lunch 2
(Mrs Revelo available week 2 only)

katherine_ingle@shalomcollege.com
amandajane_revelo@shalomcollege.com

Maryann Parton English 9 English Beerarlem Monday  3.15 pm  - 4.15 pm partonm@shalomcollege.com
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(email confirmation required day before)

Kim O’Shea-Hard CMT 12 Adams 2 Friday-Day 5 8.00am-8:40am
(also available most afternoons, if
pre-booked as required)

hardk@shalomcollege.com

David Eke Engineering 12 Engineering Goondeel Thursday 3.15 pm - 4.15 pm
(email confirmation required day before)

david_eke@shalomcollege.com

Debbie Bishop Science
Biology
Health
Certificate

9
11
11 & 12

Science
Block Mc3

Lunch times only  - Students to email and
book in

bishopd@shalomcollege.com

Stacey Cowan Accounting 11 & 12 Ch 1
POD 2

Wednesday  Lunch 1 & Lunch 2
Tuesday 7.45 am
(Please email day before to confirm)

stacey_cowan@shalomcollege.com

Stephanie Ray 9 Humanities
10 History (all
courses)
10 Geography

9,10 MK1 Wednesday Lunch
(Please arrive by end of Lunch 1 - 11.45am)

Stephanie_Ray@shalomcollege.com

Adrian Stallard General  Maths 11 & 12 Sport Centre Thursday 7:00 am - 8:00 am stallara@shalomcollege.com

Jason Egan Modern History
Legal Studies

11 & 12 DA5 Thursday 3:15 pm - 4:00 pm Jason_Egan@shalomcollege.com

Wendy Egan
Pat Matters

Core Studies B 7 & 8 Hogan Wednesday 7:45 am - 8:30 am Wendy_Egan@shalomcollege.com

Megan Munckton Core Studies A +
9 Maths

7, 8 & 9 Rice 2 Wednesday 8:00 am Megan_Munckton@shalomcollege.com
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Dana Bedward Senior English
and Study of
Religion

11 & 12 Beerarlem Thursday 3:15 pm - 4:00 pm (email
confirmation day before required)

Dana_Bedward@shalomcollege.com

Troy Braund 9 Humanities
10 History
11 Tourism
11/12 Aquatic
Practices

Goondeel or
Pod 1
Meeting
Room

Any time by appointment. troy_braund@shalomcollege.com

Claire Stallard Legal Studies 10/11/12 Sport Centre
foyer

Tuesday 7.15 am - 8.00 am claire_stallard@shalomcollege.com

Patricia Allen Modern History
9/10 Humanities

9-12 Beerarlem Thursday 3.10 pm - 4:00 pm
(please confirm via email day prior)

allenp@shalomcollege.com

7 and 8 CSA Teachers CSA 7/8 Rice Thursday 3.10pm - 4pm emily_stevenson01@shalomcollege.com
michelle_pacey@shalomcollege.com
craig_sologinkin@shalomcollege.com
smithm@shalomcollege.com
sarah_murray@shalomcollege.com
gillian_deacon@shalomcollege.com

Alan Pacey
Graham O’Shanesy

Essential/
General/
Methods/
Specialist Maths

9-12 Goondeel Most Mondays 3:00 pm - 4:00 pm,
but prior arrangement preferred

Alan_Pacey@shalomcollege.com
graham_oshanesy@shalomcollege.com

Gail Norris Business,
Accounting

7-12 Goondeel Wednesday 3.15 pm - 4.00 pm
Prior arrangement day before via email

gail_norris@shalomcollege.com

Denis Sheehan Cert III in CMT Year 11/12 Goondeel Monday 3:10 pm - 4:00 pm
By appointment via email (at least one
day’s notice).

sheehand@shalomcollege.com
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Trish Ingall Study of Religion Year 11/12 Li1 By appointment (please email) patricia_ingall@shalomcollege.com

Louise Hume English &
Literature

Year 9-12 Beerarlem Wednesdays 3.10 pm - 4.10 pm by
appointment only

Louise_Hume@shalomcollege.com

Justine Blinco Ancient History
Essential History
Humanities

11
10
9

Goondeel Thursdays
3:10 pm - 4:00 pm
(please email day before to confirm)

justine_blinco@shalomcollege.com

Rhonda Cutmore
Steve McKay

Maths 9 and 10 Walsh 3 Thursday 3:10 pm - 4:10 pm rhonda_cutmore@shalomcollege.com
steven_mckay@shalomcollege.com

Bernie O’Sullivan Mathematics:
Essential,
General,
Methods

11-12 Walsh 1 Thursday 3:00 pm - 4:10 pm bernard_osullivan@shalomcollege.com

Chris Rasmussen Science
Biology

9 & 10
11 & 12

Science
Block Mc3

Lunch times only  - Students to email and
book in

rasmussc@shalomcollege.com

Katie Campbell Biology
Science

11
9 & 10

MC2 Wednesday 3:15 - 4:15pm Katie_Campbell@shalomcollege.com

Danielle Stranieri Dance 9 - 12 Theatre -
PTH

Wednesday 3:15 - 4:15pm
Thursday 3:15 - 4:15pm
Limited numbers per session due to space,
please email to book a spot

danielle_stranieri@shalomcollege.com

Simone Wilson Japanese 7-12 J1 Tuesday L2 and by appointment simone_wilson@shalomcollege.com
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